## **NOTICE**

Subject:- Petition of M/s. Silverline Investment Company Pvt. Ltd. against the Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd for failing to comply with the orders and directions passed by the Commission vide Common Order dated 01.01.2019, passed in Case Nos. 229 of 2018, 230 of 2018, 231 of 2018, 256 of 2018 and 293 of 2018 2018 in favour of the Petitioners.

- Case No. 170 of 2019

I am directed to communicate that the hearing in the matter scheduled on Wednesday, 04 September, 2019 at 10.00 hrs is Preponed and rescheduled on **Wednesday, 21 August, 2019 at 10.00 hrs** in the office of the Commission at 13th floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005.

Sd/(R. S. Sonawane)
Dy. Director, Legal

M/s. Silverline Investment Company Pvt. Ltd.

112, Mittal Tower,

"C" Wing, 11th Floor,

210, Nariman Point,

Mumbai-400021

E-mail:- lakshmi.raman@hotmail.com

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd

Prakashgad, Plot No G-9,

Anant Kanekar Marg,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

E-mail:- cecommho@gmail.com

Shri Sanjeev Kumar

The Chairman & Managing Director,

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd

Plot No G-9, 5th Floor, Prakashgad,

Anant Kanekar Marg,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Shri DineshchandraSaboo

The Director (Project)

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd

Plot No G-9, 5th Floor, Prakashgad,

Anant Kanekar Marg,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Petitioner

Respondent No -1

Respondent No - 2

Respondent No -3

Cont'd  $\rightarrow 2$ 

## Page - 2

ShriJaikumar Srinivasan

Director (Finance)

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd

Plot No G-9, 5th Floor, Prakashgad,

Anant Kanekar Marg,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

ShriSatish Chavan

Director (Commercials)

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd

Plot No G-9, 5th Floor, Prakashgad,

Anant Kanekar Marg,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Respondent No -4

Respondent No – 5